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[soLUBlLtTY]

[TESTSI
pH

Specific optical rotation
Related substances

N, N-Dimelhylaniline

Water
Sulphated ash

Assay

Residual solvents
a) Acetone

b) Dichloromethane
c) Triethylamine

d) N,N-dimethylacetamide

e) Toluene
f) Pivalic acid
Bulk Density
Tapped Density
Particle size

Examine by lR absorption
spectrophotometry. comparing with
the spectrum obtained with
amoxicillin trihydrate CRS
It is slightly soluble in water, very
slightly soluble in ethanot (96 percent),
practically insoluble in fatty oils. lt
dissolves in dilute acicis and dilute
solutions of alkali hydroxides.

3.5 - 5.5
+290 -+315

Any specified impurity{'1.0%
Any unspecified impurity
< 0.10%
Total lmpurities{ 3.0%

NMT 20 ppm
(Not used in process)
11.5% - 14.5%
NMT1.O%

95.0%-102.0% CroHrgNaOsS
(calculated on the anhydrous basls)

NMT800ppm

NMT600ppm
NMT300ppm

NMT1090ppm

NMT600ppm
NMTl 000ppm
0.45 g/ml- 0.659/mt
NLTO.6Sg/ml

NMT35% of particles: NLT850 p m
NLT40%of particles.8S0 p m-180 u m
NMT30% of particles: Nlr,4T180 p m

ZHUHAI UNITED LABORATORIES CO., LTD.

CERTI FICATE OF ANALYS IS
No: 240925028

A white or almost white crystalline A white crystalline powder
and granule.
Confornts

powder and granule
Conforms

Conforms

Confornrs

4.5
+299

0.25'k
0.05%

0.74%

Conlorrrrs

12.9'%

0 080%

99.9%

67 ppm

332ppnr
68 ppm

261 ppnr

309 pprl
630 ppnr

0.52 g/rrrl

0.76 g/rnl
EO/J /O

1 na/t1/o
a)a/¿J /A

Conforms

Conforms
Conforrns
Conforms

Conforrns

Conforms
Conforms

Conforms

Conforms

Conforms
Conlorms

Conforms

Pharmacopoeia quality: Complies with thé curre¡t@
Manufactured according to ICH e7 GMp forApls
RFPORTED BY: J4\ CHECKED BY,

1f. lt f :i".-.t. i

Name o[ product -Amoxicillin Trihydrate Compacted Batch NO. 3091 40qBO2
Packinq 25 00kg/drum Pieces 40 drums +1drum
Batch weiqht 1425.26k9 Specifications EP
Mfg. Date 20t09t2014 Exp.Date 0Bt201B
Date of testinq 20109t2014 Date of repori 25109t2014
Storaqe Store in the airtiqht container
CEP:No R1-CEP 2007-191-Rev 01

TESTS RESULTS CONCLUSION

APPROVED


